REVISON B
20D214-10NN
20D214-17NN
Engineering
Submittal Data
MODEL HP024
WATER-TO-WATER HEAT PUMPS
Project Name: ___________________________

2Enertech Global HP EDSM Rev. B
Engineering Specifications
Model Nomenclature Decoder
AHRI Performance Data, HP024 Vented Coxial Heat Exchanger
UNIT
Rating
Type
F/L
HEAT
F/L
COP
HP024
WL 41,000 4.2
GW 31,300 3.6
GL 23,000 3.1
AHRI Performance Data, HP024 Unvented Coaxial Heat Exchanger
UNIT
Rating
TYPE
F/L
HEAT
F/L
COP
HP024
WL 41,800 4.4
GW 32,600 3.8
GL 23,900 3.2
Ground Loop (GL) Notes:
• Rated in accordance with ISO Standard 13256-2 which includes Pump Penalties.
• Heating capacities based on 32°F EST & 104°F ELT.
Ground Water (GW) Notes:
• Rated in accordance with ISO Standard 13256-2 which includes Pump Penalties.
• Heating capacities based on 50°F EST & 104°F ELT.
Water Loop (WL) Notes:
• Rated in accordance with ISO Standard 13256-2 which includes Pump Penalties.
• Heating capacities based on 68 °F EST  & 104 oF ELT.
Notes:
• Entering load temperature over 120°F-125°F (depending on entering source temperature) heating and under 45°F is not
permissible. Maximum leaving load temperature is 130°F.
• Floor heating is most generally designed for 85°F entering load temperature.
ENERTECH GLOBAL, LLC
2506 S. ELM STREET
GREENVILLE, IL 62246
(618) 664-9010
- HP 024
Type:
HP = High Temperature
Single Stage-Rotary
Brand:
G = GeoComfort
H = Hydron Module
T = TETCO
A = GeoExcel
Unit Capacity (Nominal MBTUH):
024
Revision:
B = Current Revision
Voltage:
1 = 208-230V, 60Hz, 1Ph (Residential) Hot Water Configuration:
0 = None
Standard:
SS = Stock Standard
Source HX Options:
C = Copper Coax
N = CuproNickel Coax
Load Coil Type:
V = Standard, Vented - Double Wall
U = Unvented - Single Wall
Discharge Air Options:
A = N/A
Return Air Options:
A = N/A
B 1 0 A A V C SS